Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under
Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,
2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 24.04.2023 calling upon the Borrower
Mr. MAULIK BHAI RAJNIBHAI PATEL to repay the amount mentioned in
the notice beingRs. 39,86,853.62/- (Rupees Thirty Nine lakh Eighty
Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three and Sixty Two Paisa
Only/-) as on 22.04.2023 (inclusive of interest up to 22.04.2023)
together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs,
charges and expenses till date of payment within 60 days from the date of
receiptof thesaidnotice.

[...]

The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general
is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the
property/ies will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda, Petlad Branch for
an amount of Rs. 43, 29,078.96/- (Rupees Forty Three Lakh Twenty Nine
Thousand Seventy Eight and Ninety SIx Paisa Only) and further interest
thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of
payment.
The Borrower’s attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13
of theAct, in respectof timeavailable, to redeemthesecuredassets.

[...]

Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 05.11.2019 calling upon the
borrowerMr.SHAMSHERALAMTAHIRUDDINSHAIKH, (Borrower)& MRS.
TABBASSUM SHAMSHER ALAM SHAIKH (Co-Borrower) & Mr. SAMIRBHAI
GANIBHAI VOHRA (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs.11,54,433/-(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand four
Hundred Thirty Three only) and interest thereon w.e.f. 02.10.2019 within 60
days fromthedateof receiptof thesaidnotice.
Theborrowerhaving failed to repay theamount,notice isherebygiven to the
borrowerand thepublic ingeneral that theundersignedhas takenphysical
possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers